
Infrastructure Financing Committee Staff Contacts 

 

County CIP and Debt Management Issues: 

Susan Datta:  703‐324‐4069, susan.datta@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Rob Stalzer: 703‐324‐3440, rob.stalzer@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Martha Reed (CIP): 703‐324‐4062, martha.reed@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Joe LaHait (Debt): 703‐3247‐4518, joe.lahait@fairfaxcounty.gov   

 

Schools CIP/Administrative Issues: 

Jeff Platenberg: jkplatenberg@fcps.edu 

Kevin Sneed: kmsneed@fcps.edu 

Susan Quinn: ssquinn@fcps.edu 

Lee Ann Pender: lapender@fcps.edu 

Lori StCyr: lori.StCyr@fcps.edu 

Lizette Torres‐Barthel: 571‐423‐1062, Lizette.torresbarthel@fcps.edu 

 

Website Questions: 

Bill Yake: 703‐324‐2030, William.Yake@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 

Administrative Items and Q&As: 

Susan Datta:  703‐324‐4069, susan.datta@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Martha Reed: 703‐324‐4062, martha.reed@fairfaxcounty.gov 


